603  page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

o ComparyNamerscrome ——— ALKARA  PUPERTY  BUY-WIUTE.  [NCOME  TRUST

ACN/ARSN Apsh  lir il Giew

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name : WoNFAIR. \NVESTMEWTS PTY  LTD
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) GlL 432 q‘%@(

The holder became a substantial holder on 20 0(,2020

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)

ORDIMARY Untes | 102, 4e2 122 902 G-00°)

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities
Wovkar. Ovyg saeas T e Ding CT O vrs (L4 vy
iy SMDEMAN  Smeatist | Y2o). Varwt tower. v ™. b uwiry 3, 390

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities

WNFA (WESTEVS | WoneAfL \WESTMENTS  [Wongain VESTIENTy | B S Vgl 12
M SEMan St T wgmg) Soitaf, Tim SaviEnn Sgasti o uvess 3,240

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Date of acquisition Consideration (9) Class and number
interest of securities

vy N | SC e ANMEYURE A Tash Non-cash
M Sabeman Srmq S6g. kWipmk B
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

Tim e Gaengst | 2207, Yt fonen v honbul INVESTME TS

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

\WoNFAL \Wesews dc iy [UNT q 9| PEACHESTER M, Seea Al Qu) Y514
T Gademae Xaeadose |GR, Box L Cenmmat  Hont kanl SA,

RO SRR T
Signature
otrane TIM SMAEMAN  STAEAM0SE ay  VOLECTOQ
ign here e
sign e dat 15/ OL'ZOU
DIRECTIONS

(1)

&)

@

6

®

©

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an
equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to
throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
form.

See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "relevant interest” in sections 608 and 6718B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interestin.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(@) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out
the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany
this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to
which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).
See the definition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired. «




Trade
Date
21/01/20
21/01/20
21/01/20
06/01/20
19/12/19
17/12/19
11/12/19
04/12/19
22/11/19
08/11/19
04/11/19
16/10/19
11/10/19
10/10/19
07/10/19
04/10/19
02/10/19
30/09/19
30/09/19
26/09/19
25/09/19
24/09/19
23/09/19

Trade
Date
05/11/19
26/09/19
25/09/19
24/09/19

Buy/ Sell
B

®PE®EEPETEEEDEEEEDEEEEEEEEE

Buy/ Sell
S

B
B
B

Security
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP

Security
AUP
AUP
AUP
AUP

Annexure A

Units
1000
6000
16187
1000
200
250
837
1259
1831
1703
3401
1432
16454
1200
3389
2500
1863
1968
332
3652
3444
3104
1000

Annexure B

Units
210
904
1200
1896

Average Price ($)
3.15
3.15
3.16
2.66
2.61
2.61
2.54
251
2.61
2.655
2.94
2.82
2.95
3.01
2.942
2.61
2.8
2.61
2.61
251
2.495
2.36
2.25

Average Price ($) Cash

=
2.51
2.46
2.31



