603

# Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Nam	ne/Scheme AUV	ona property i	BUY-WATE INC	IME TRUST		
ACN/ARSN	ARSN 125 153 648					
1. Details of substantial holder (1)  Name  ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  No NFAIN INVESTMENTS PTY LTD  Cold 982 939						
The holder became a substantial holder on 21,0(,2420						
2. Details of voti	ng power					
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:						
	Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)		
	ORDINARY UNTO	122,902	122 902	6.06%		

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
WONFAIR CHUESTINENTS FOR LAD	Direct	ard, nuts 119,112	
TIM SANDEMAN STAFFLMDSE	7201. VOTING POWER IN MANTER	n and units 3,790	

### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
WONFAIR (WESTNEWS	WONFAIR INVESTMENTS	WONFAIR INVESTIMENTS	ON UNTO 119 112
TIM SANDEMAN STAFREN	DE TIM SANDEMAN STAERING	IE TIM SANDEMAN STAKEN	NE ORD, UNITS 3,790

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

	Class and number of securities
Cash Non-cash	
	ash Non-cash

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association		
TIM SANGEMAN STARTLANDSE	>20] - VOTING POWER IN LONFAIR INVESTMENT		

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
WONFAIR INVESTMENTS AT LTD	UNIT 9 21	PEACHETTEL NO,	BEERLWAH QLD 4516
TIM SAWDEMAN STATERINGSE	G.P.O. BOX	6746 CENTRAL	HONG KONG S.A.R.

0			_		
5	a	n	ล	ш	re

print name TIM SAMEMAN STAERMOSE capacity DIRECTOR

sign here T. 9 date 22/10/2002

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

## Annexure A

Trade				
Date	Buy/ Sell	Security	Units	Average Price (\$)
21/01/20	В	AUP	1000	3.15
21/01/20	В	AUP	6000	3.15
21/01/20	В	AUP	16187	3.16
06/01/20	В	AUP	1000	2.66
19/12/19	В	AUP	200	2.61
17/12/19	В	AUP	250	2.61
11/12/19	В	AUP	837	2.54
04/12/19	В	AUP	1259	2.51
22/11/19	В	AUP	1831	2.61
08/11/19	В	AUP	1703	2.655
04/11/19	В	AUP	3401	2.94
16/10/19	В	AUP	1432	2.82
11/10/19	В	AUP	16454	2.95
10/10/19	В	AUP	1200	3.01
07/10/19	В	AUP	3389	2.942
04/10/19	В	AUP	2500	2.61
02/10/19	В	AUP	1863	2.8
30/09/19	В	AUP	1968	2.61
30/09/19	B-	AUP	332	2.61
26/09/19	В	AUP	3652	2.51
25/09/19	В	AUP	3444	2.495
24/09/19	В	AUP	3104	2.36
23/09/19	В	AUP	1000	2.25

# Annexure B

Trade Date	Buy/ Sell	Security	Units	Average Price (\$) Cash
05/11/19	S	AUP	210	2.99
26/09/19	В	AUP	904	2.51
25/09/19	В	AUP	1200	2.46
24/09/19	В	AUP	1896	2.31